Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIB Group, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	
Street Address:	One Nationwide Plaza, OGC	
Internal Address:	1-07-14	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215-2220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78509528	AGENCY IN A BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)677-2621

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-249-5497

Email: trademark@nationwide.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Linek, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza, OGC

Address Line 2: 1-07-14

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-2220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	846US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Linek, Esq.
Signature:	/Scott W. Linek/
	INADLIVIANN

900068592 REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0352

\$40.00

078 HO

Date:	02/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BOS AIB (EXECUTED)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0353

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS (the "Bill of Sale") is made and entered into effective the 8th day of December, 2006, by AIB Group, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Seller"), in favor of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio mutual insurance company (the "Buyer"). Certain capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Bill of Sale shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 1, 2006, entered into by and among the Buyer, the Seller, Anthony W. Rogers and James E. Craig, Jr. (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto the Buyer, its successors and assigns, the Assets, free and clear of any Security Interest.

The Seller agrees to take such further acts and to execute and deliver all such assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances reasonably requested by the Buyer, from time to time, for better conveying and confirming unto the Buyer all of the Assets.

This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Seller and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale on the date first above written.

SELLER:

AIB Group, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

By: James E. Craig, Jr., Maraging Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 02/05/2007